RESOLUTION NO. 2023-255

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AWARDING ALAIMO GROUP FOR PART TIME SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF THE 2022 SANITARY SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey (the "Township") has previously appointed Alaimo Group for the design services for the 2022 Sanitary Sewer Capital Improvement Program per Resolution 2022-305; and

WHEREAS, the Township is in need of services for the Part-time Construction Phase of the Capital Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, the Township's Engineer, Kurt Otto, recommends that Alaimo Group do the Scope of Services as per attached at a rate not to exceed \$69,620; and

WHEREAS, the Township accepts the recommendations of its Township Engineer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 6th day of July, 2023 by the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The Township awards Alaimo Group for the 2022 Sanitary Sewer Capital Improvement Project, Part Time Construction Phase services at a cost not to exceed \$69,62.00.
- 2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:
 - (a) Pasquale Pipi, Mayor
 - (b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator
 - (c) Thomas Lombarski, CFO
 - (d) Kurt J. Otto, PE, CME, CFM, Township Engineer
 - (e) Alaimo Group
 - (f) Christopher J. Dasti, Esq., Township Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 6th day of July 2023

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk